

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18169-18170/2009

SHAKUNTALA SINDHANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SINDHWANI BROS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Geetanjali Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Saurabh Seth, Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 5
accepts notice o behalf of respondent No.1 also.

File Vakalatnama within a week and counter affidavit
within four weeks.

List again on 9.12.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18169-18170/2009

SHAKUNTALA SINDHANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SINDHWANI BROS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Geetanjali Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Saurabh Seth, Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 5
accepts notice o behalf of respondent No.1 also.

File Vakalatnama within a week and counter affidavit
within four weeks.

List again on 9.12.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj