

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18169-
18170/2009

SHAKUNTALA SINDHANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SINDHWANI BROS.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Geetanjali Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Seth, Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the
petitioner as well as all the respondents that compromise has
been arrived at between the parties.

Appropriate application be filed within two weeks.

List again on 12.1.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar