

ÜITEM NO.46

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18169-18170/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2008 and 4/2/2008 in AP No. 12/2008 & RP No. 1401/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SHAKUNTALA SINDHANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SINDHWANI BROS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,permission to place addl. documents on record,withdrawal of slp and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K.Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Seth, Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the settlement arrived at between the parties, a copy of which is placed on the record, these special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master